BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A SEPTEMBER 13, 2021

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – AUDITOR'S OFFICE APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 9/2/21 APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

CONSIDERATION OF A CONTRACT WITH DAVE O'MARA CONTRACTOR, INC. FOR 2021 ROAD OVERLAY PROGRAM – PHASE II – SUBDIVISION 1

PLANNING DEPARTMENT – RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATIONS:

- MI/P-2021-010: GLICK MINOR SUBDIVISION
- MI/P-2021-011: CEDAR SPRING MINOR SUBDIVISION

CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS APPROVING SALE OF REAL ESTATE

CONSIDERATION OF A GRANT APPLICATION THROUGH THE "BUILDING RESILIENT INFRASTRUCTURE COMMUNITIES" (BRIC) FOR A MULTI-HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

CONSIDERATION OF ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH SOUND COMMUNICATIONS FOR EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER

CONSIDERATION OF RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITH SWIFTMD

TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

CLERK'S MONTHLY REPORTS

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING
IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
BY SEPTEMBER 10, 2021

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.